

CHILDREN FIRST ENTERPRISES

40 Pleasant Street
Granby, MA 01033
(413) 467-2345/(413) 467-9889

TUITION RATES

Effective 1/1/2018

For all families not currently under contractual obligation.*

Toddler Daily Rate:	\$54.00
Pre-School Daily Rates:	
Full Slot (6 or more hours a day)	\$46.75
Half Slot (fewer than 6 hours a day either before or after 12:00 noon)	\$29.00
Kindergarten/School Age Daily Rates:	
Full Slot (Curriculum Days, Snow Days, Vacations Days) (6 or more hours a day)	\$41.75
Before School Slot (6:30 AM – bus pick-up)	\$8.75
After School Slot (Bus drop-off - 6:00 PM)	\$17.50
Half Day Curriculum Day Slot (Early release bus drop off - 6:00 PM)	\$25.50
Kindergarten Program (Discounts do not apply)	\$4,000 (annual)
Extended Morning Care (for delayed openings)	\$4.00 (1 hr delay) \$8.00 (2 hr delay)
Summer Program	\$41.75

FINANCIAL AID MAY BE AVAILABLE (based on income eligibility and availability of funds)

*For families with contracts, the rate increase will go into effect at the termination of the current contract.

DISCOUNTS:

Family Discount: 10% off for second child, applied to the lesser tuition amounts (does not apply to voucher participants or anyone not paying the full amount for the first child)

Advance Payment Discount: 3% for paying monthly, 5% quarterly, 6% semi-annually, and 7% annually (discount is automatically removed should any payment be late or refused for insufficient funds)

ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEE:

\$75.00 per family per year (covers September 1st to August 31st).

\$25.00 per family for summer-only registration (June-August)

The Department of Early Education and Care (EEC) licenses all *Children First* programs to serve a limited number of children and requires a specified child/staff ratio. Because of these facts, when you enroll your child, your contract reserves a slot in the program for which you register during the inclusive dates of that contract and you pay for care *prior to use, regardless of use*. You do not pay for care after you use it or by the hour. **It is your way of guaranteeing licensed care when you need it.** Adherence to your contract and timely tuition payments allows us to run our company, pay our bills, buy supplies, and pay staff. Fees will be assessed and discounts may be removed for late payments. Thank you in advance for your understanding and cooperation.

CHILDREN FIRST IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER AND PROVIDER.